

2 MACT 372/25
NARENDRA Vs. KAIF

12.07.2025

Fresh claim petition U/S 166 of M.V. Act received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

In compliance of Rule 8 (2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008 affidavit of evidence of petitioner as well as one Devender Singh has been filed.

Issue notice of the claim petition to all the respondents on filing of PF through all modes, returnable on **25.09.2025.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
12.07.2025