

16.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vivek Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Summons to respondents no.1&2 were issued on 12.07.2025. As per noting of Ahlmad, summons returned duly served. Respondents to file Vakalatnama.

On behalf of respondents no.3&4 written statement has been filed, same is taken on record. Copy stands supplied to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Evidence by way of affidavit and list of witnesses filed on behalf of petitioner in compliance of Rule 8 (2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008. Let the same be supplied to Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

One opportunity is given to respondents no.1&2 to file written statement.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.04.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
16.03.2026